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SAMAGRA SHIKSHA- DELHI 

(A Society Under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 
Lucknow Road, Delhi - 110054 

Ph.23810361, 23810647, Tele Fax:-011 23811442 
Email:-spd_delhi@rediffmail.com 

F.No. (DE) 29(3)/SSI 6 9s- f09 

CIRCULAR 

Date: Golo6/29 

Sub: Inspection of Special Training Centres (STCs) at District Level 
for the month of July, 2023. 

Samagra Shiksha, a Government of India's flagship programme for school education is 

running Special Training Centres (STCs) for providing Special Training to Out of School 
Children to bring them to the level of age-appropriate class as per the RTE Act, 2009. 

For the smooth functioning of STCs, a monitoring mechanism has been structured and thus 
inspection shall be carried out in the STCs the district, as per the list placed at Annexure "" 

An inspecting team comprising of a DURCC, 02 CRCCs and 01 Accountant shall be formed at 
respective districts. The team shall conduct the inspection at given STCs of their respective 
districts and submit the report to SS-HQ. Further, a team of officials from SS Headquarter will 

thus choose any 2 of the inspected STCS and carry out the inspection to assess the effective 
working of the STCs. 

The DURCC shall submit the date of Inspection at the STCs attached along with name of team 

members, who will inspect, to the OoSC cell, HQ by 30 June, 2023 and conduct the inspection 
in selected STCs from 1 July, 2023 to 13" Jly, 2023. 

The inspecting team shall fill all the parts of the Inspection Proforma, enclosed as Annexure-ll 
and submit the same to the OoSC Cell, SS HQ online at stcssdelhi@gmail.com on the same 
day of inspection on the Hard copy of the inspection report in the format shared via e-mail duly 
compiled & signed by the Inspection team must be submitted to the OoSC cell by 14h July, 
2023. 



A team of officials from SS HO will cary Qul inspect1on in the STCB frorn 17"July to 29" July 

2023 and submit ther npecion report by 31" July. 2023 

This issues with the approval of competent authorIty 

Encl: Annexure "T List of STCs for Inspect1ion 

Annexure "I|" STC Inspect1on Proforma 

F.NO. (DE) 29(3)/SS/ G9S-foY 

Copy to: 

1 

2. Director (New Delhi Municipal Council). 

3 

4 

5. 

7 

Director (DCB) 

Director (MCD) Education Department 15h floor E- Block Dr. S.P Mukherjee CivIC 

Centre JLN Marg New Delhi-110002 

DDE-SS 
All District DDEs/DPOs 

6. PS to Secretary (Education), Old Secretariat, Delhi. 

PS to Director (Education), Old Secretariat, Delhi. 

PA to SPD-SS 

9. FCA-SS 

10. All District, Sr. AOIAO/AAO 

11. All DURCCs. 

12. All CRCCs, through DURCCs 

(Mohinder Pal) 

Deputy Director of Education 
Samagra Shiksha-Deihi 

Date: 

13. All HoS, (DoE, MCDs, NDMC, DCB) through Website. 

14. S.O ((T) to upload on the Education Website. 

MohindRs 

15. Guard File 

3o/06|23 

MothinmPal 

(Mohinder Pal) 
Deputy Director of Education 

Samagra Shiksha-Delhi 



S. No 

3 
4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 
14 

15 
16 

17 

18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

List of the STCs for inspection in the month of July , 2023 
District 

East 
East 

East 
East 
East 
East 
East 
East 
East 
Central 

Central 

Central 

NWA 
NWA 

NWA 
NWA 

NWA 

NWA 
NWA 
NWA 
NWA 
NW- B 
NW- B 

NW- B 
NW- B 
NW- B 
NW- B 

NW- B 
NW- B 

INorth 
North 
North 

North 

North 

South 

South 

South 

South 

South East 

STC ID STC Name & Address 

South East 

1002007 

South East 

1002027 

South East 

1002369 
1002189 
1002192 
1002196 
1002196 
1002350 
1002362 
2160038 
2161083 

2161083 

1253043 
1253063 

1253095 
1253102 

1253408 

125304401 

1253049 
1253053 
1354148 
1354150 

1354140 
1354134 
1354411 

North East1105236 

1354001 

North East1105236 
North East 1105242 
North East1106011 
North East1106018 
North East 1106119 
North East1106025 

1354049 

North East1106002 
South 

1354052 
|1207009 
|1207036 

sel 

1253025 

125304402 Mcps Azad Pur Village I 

1253027 
1253030 

1959108 

1959006 

1959033 

1959103 

1959007 

SBV East Vinod Nagar 
SKV Dallupura 

|SBV J J Colony Khichripur 
S CO ED SSS I P Ext 
RSBV NO 1 Shakarpur 
RSKV NO 1 Shakarpur 

195812601 
195812701 

GOVT CO ED SS Khichripur 
GBSSS Vasundhra enclave 
MCPS Joshi Road 

MCPS (Co-Ed) Jhandewalan 
(Centre-1) 
MCPS (Co-Ed) Jhandewalan 
(Centre-2) 

Npv girls azadpur village 
|Mcps Coed Gandhi Vihar 

Delhi -110009 
M.C.P.Co-ed School Dheerpur 
Mcps Coed S/S Vijay Nagar 

Delhi -1 10009 
|MCPS Boys lal bagh new -ll 
azadpur 

Mcps Azad Pur Village IlI 

MCPS Bharola Village 
MCPS, Sarai Pipal Thala -1 

MCPS A-2 Ashok Vihar Phase 
MCPS Wazirpur Village 
MCPS Co-ed Satyawati Nagar 
MCPS JJ New Ist Wazirpur 
MCPS girls C Bock Ind. 
MCPS Ashok Park Main 

MCPS GP- Block Pitampura 
MCPS LU Block Pitampura 
SBV Burari 
SKV Burari 

NDMC Primary School Burari 
MCD Sant Nagar -l 
MCD Mukundpur -I(A) 
SKV Buland Masjid Shastri 
SKV Buland Masjid Shastri 
|SBV Buland Masjid Shashtri 
GBSSS New Seemapuri 
SKV New Seemapuri 
|GBSSS A' Block Nand Nagri 
Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya 
Vidyalaya C-Block, Dilshad 

TGBSSSC Block Dilshad 
|SDMC Pry (Girls) No.1, 

Deoli, New Delhi. (1959108) 
SDMC (Boys) hauz Rani 
(Hindi), Malviya Nagar, New 
Delhi.(1959006) 
SDMC Pry. School, 
Begumpur, New Delhi 

NPV Boys No.1, Tigri Dr. 
Ambedkar Nagar, Sec-1 
SDMC School,Hauz 

Rani(Udru), Malviya Nagar,New 

195812401 SDMC MEETAPUR EXT -1 
Delhi (1959007) 

SDMC MOLAR BAND-I 
SDMC MOLAR BAND-I| 

Department 
(DoE/MCD/ 
DCBINDMC 

DOE 
DOE 
DOE 
DOE 
DOE 
DOE 
DOE 

DOE 
DOE 
MCD 
MCD 

MCD 

MCD 
MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 
MCD 
MCD 
MCD 

North DMC 
North DMC 
North DMC 
North DMC 
North DMC 
North DMC 
North DMC 
North DMC 

DOE 
DOE 
MCD 
MCD 
MCD 
DOE 
DOE 
DOE 
DOE 
DOE 
DOE 
DOE 

DOE 
SDMC 

SDMC 

SDMC 

SDMC 

SDMC 

MCD 
MCD 
MCD 
MCD 

Shift of STC 

(Morning/Evening) 

Evening 
Morning 
Evening 
Morning 
Evening 
Morning 
Morning 
Morning 
Evening 
Morning 
Morning 

Morning 

Morning 
Morning 

Morning 
Morning 

Evening 

Evening 
Evening 
Morning 
Morning 
Evening 
Morning 
Morning 
Morning 
General 

Morning 
Morning 
Morning 
Evening 
Morning 
Morning 
Morning 
Morning 
Morning 
Morning 
Evening 

Evening 
Morning 
Evening 
Morning 

Evening 
Morning 

Morning 

Morning 

Evening 

Morning 

Morning 
Evening 
Morning 
Evening 

ANYUe-I 

RSKV NO 1 Shakarpur 

195812402 SDMC MEETAPUR EXT -



52 

53 

54 

55 

56 
57 

58 

59 

60 
61 

62 

63 
64 

65 
66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

South East 195812201 SDMC PRATIBHA 

South East 

South East 

South East 

South East 

South East 

SW-A 

SW-A 

SW-A 

SW-A 
SW-B 
|SW-B 

SW-B 

SW-B 
SW-B 

SW-B 

West A 

West A 

West A 

West A 

West A 

West A 

WEST B 

WEST B 

WEST B 

WEST B 

WEST B 

West B 

WEST B 

VIDAYALYA 
(GIRLS)MEETHAPUR 
SDMC PRATIBHA 
VIDAYALYA 
(GIRLS) MEETHAPUR 
SDMC ORY BOYS 
MEETHAOUR EXT(1958125) 

SDMC ORY BOYS 

MEETHAOUR EXT(1958125) 
1925400 GGSSS No.4 Molarband 

195812202 

195812501 

195812502 

2160023 

2160025 

2160029 
2160030 

|1757118 

|1757121 

1757127 
1757154 

1757162 

1556040 

1556040 

155605O 

1514018 

1514018 

1514017 

1556375 

1556376 

1556378 

1556379 

1556007 

1556140 

1556139 

Tughlakabad Extension 
NDMC UTKRISHT 
VIDYALAYA KRISHI KUNJ 

MCPS DASGHARA -1 
GIRLS(2160025) NEW DELHI 

110012 
NPVJJCAMP NARAINA I 
NPVJJCAMP NARAINA I 

|MCD Primary Co-Ed School 
Khaira, Najafgarh 
|MCD Primary Boys Old 
Roshanpura 
MCD Primary School (Girls) 
MCD Primary Girls School 
Vashist Park New Delhi 
Nigam Pratibha Vidyalaya 
(Boys) Mahavir Enclave-ll/II, 
New Delhi 
SMDC Primary Tihar village 
Centre-1 
SMDC Primary Tihar village 

|Centre-2 
Nigam Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co 
ed), Mukerjee Park, New Delhi 
Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School 
|Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-18 
Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School 
|Ashok Nagar, New Delhi 
|SKV District Centre Vikhas 
Puri 
MCPS BOYS SCHOOL 
|JWALAPURI A-II 
MCPSB1JWALAPURi 

Mcd primary school (boys), 
jwala puri camp no0-5, new 
Mcd primary school (girls), 
jwala puri camp no-5, new 
|MCD Primary School (Co-ed) 
C-2, Janak Puri, New Delhi. 
Mcd primary school 
l(boys)jiwan park, new delhi. 
Mcd primary school (girls )jiwan 

park, new delhi. 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

DOE 
MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 
MCD 
MCD 
MCD 
MCD 

MCD 
MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

DOE 

DOE 

DOE 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

Morning 

Morning 

Evening 

Evening 

evening 
Morning 

MORNING 

MORNING 

MORNING 
EVENING 

Morning 
Morning 

Evening 
Morning 
Morning 

Evening 

Morning 

Morning 

Morning 

Morning 

Morning 

Morning 

Evening 

MORNING 

Evening 

Morning 

General 

Evening 

Morning 

195809901 MCD Pry Girl No-2 



SPECIAL TRAINING CENTRE 

1School Name 

2 School |D 

D 

3Management 

4District 
5No. of times DURCC 

6No. ot times CRCC has 

7 

B 

C 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

has visited the STC 

3 

4 

visited the STC 

Zone DoE) 

Zonc(DMC, If 

2 

Management is DMC) 

3 

Total No. of STCs in 

5 

School 

STC RECORD 

Level-Pri/Upper Pri 
(PAUP) 

Date & No. of Sanction 

Order 

OoSC RECORD 

Total enrolled 

Continued 

2 Uniform 

Fresh 

Mainstreamed 

ENTITLEMENTS 

Textbooks 

5 EVS Calendar 

Mid Day Meal 

6 Bridge Course Material 

EVS Kits 

1 STC 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

Dedicated Room for 

Lighting facility 

Fans 

Cross Ventilation 

Storage space for 
TLMS 
Black/Green Board 

7 Seating Arrangement 
|Desks/Mats-(D/M) 

STC 1 

Previous 
Session 

Provided 

Available 

SIC INSPECTION PROFORMA 

Current 
Session 

Not 

Provided 

Functional 

STC 2 

Previous 

Session 

Provided 

Current 
Session 

Not 

Provided 

Available Functional 

STC 3 

Previous 
Session 

Provided 

Available 

Current 
Session 

Not 

Provided 

Functional 

STC 4 

Previous 

Session 

Annexure-ll 

Provided 

Current 

Session 

Not 
Provided 

Available Functional 



1 

2 

GYAN LOK 
Yes/ No-(Y/N) 

3 

If Yes, Year 

Heads under Gyan Lok 
for session 2018-19 
K-Yan(1 )yOHP 

Computer with Printer 
Scanner () and Dongal 

Smart LED TV 

Educational Kits 

Excursion Trip 

k 

m 

Abacus(1 per child) 

Alimrah () 

Bag with attached 
table, water bottle& 
tiffin 

b 

Yoga Mats 

TLM 

Curtains and Curtains 

rods 

C 

|Display/bulletin 
board(1 per centre) 
Green Board/Black 

Board at ground level 
Musical Instruments 

Board games and 
sports items 

Wall clock(1 per 
centre) 
Heads under Gyan Lok 
for session 2019-20 

Educational kits 

|Abacus (| per child) 

TLM 

Display/bulletin board 
(l per centre 

Green 
e Board/Blackboard at 

Musical instruments 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

No 



G 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

H 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

Board games and 
sports items 

10 

|Computer with printer, 
Scanner () and Dongle 
|Smart LED TV 

RECORD 
MAINTENANCE. 

(M/NM) 
Admission Register 

Prayas Register 

Teacher's Diary 

Offline student 

data 
|Assessment Record 

Mainstreaming Record 

Stock Registers 

Paste File 

Distribution 
Record/Issue Record 

STC TEACHER 

Name 

Qualification 

Date of Initial Joining 

Contact no. 

Trainings attended 

ACADEMICS 

Lesson Plan 

Teachers Diary update 

INo. of students present 

Engagement of children 
(Methodology used) 
Use of TLM 

Evaluation of work 
assigned to children 
Teacher pupil 
interaction 
Remedial work 

Any specify areas for 
improvement 
Assessment done or not 

Maintained Not 
Maintained 

Maintained 

Prepared 

Updated 

Not 
Maintained 

Maintained Not 
Maintained 

Maintained 

Not Prepared 

Not updated 

Not 
Maintained 



Part-J :SUGGESTIONS & REMARKS of HoS 
Suggestions and remarks of HoS for STC 

b. Suggestions and remarkS of HoS for STC Teacher 

C. 
Suggestions and remarks of HoS for CRCC 

Signature 

Name & Designation 



Part-k: QBSERVATION & RECOMMENDATION 

Ohvenatious and Reeomnendations of luspection Team 

Signature of the Inspecting Team: 

1. Signature 
Name & 

Designation 

3. Signature 
Name & 

Designation 

5. Signature 
Name & Designation 

2. Signature 

Name & Designation 

4. Signature 
Name & Designation 
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