

### SAMAGRA SHIKSHA- DELHI

(A Society Under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi)
Lucknow Road, Delhi – 110054
Ph.23810361, 23810647, Tele Fax:-011 23811442

h.23810361, 23810647, Tele Fax:-011 238114 Email:-spd\_delhi@rediffmail.com

F.No. (DE) 29(3)/SS/ 6 95 - 709

Date: 30/06/23

### **CIRCULAR**

Sub: Inspection of Special Training Centres (STCs) at District Level for the month of July, 2023.

Samagra Shiksha, a Government of India's flagship programme for school education is running Special Training Centres (STCs) for providing Special Training to Out of School Children to bring them to the level of age-appropriate class as per the RTE Act, 2009.

For the smooth functioning of STCs, a monitoring mechanism has been structured and thus inspection shall be carried out in the STCs the district, as per the list placed at Annexure "I"

An inspecting team comprising of a DURCC, 02 CRCCs and 01 Accountant shall be formed at respective districts. The team shall conduct the inspection at given STCs of their respective districts and submit the report to SS-HQ. Further, a team of officials from SS Headquarter will thus choose any 2 of the inspected STCs and carry out the inspection to assess the effective working of the STCs.

The DURCC shall submit the date of Inspection at the STCs attached along with name of team members, who will inspect, to the OoSC cell, HQ by 30 June, 2023 and conduct the inspection in selected STCs from 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2023 to 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

The inspecting team shall fill all the parts of the Inspection Proforma, enclosed as Annexure-II and submit the same to the OoSC Cell, SS HQ online at <a href="mailto:stcssdelhi@gmail.com">stcssdelhi@gmail.com</a> on the same day of inspection on the Hard copy of the inspection report in the format shared via e-mail duly compiled & signed by the Inspection team must be submitted to the OoSC cell by 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

A team of officials from SS HQ will carry out inspection in the STCs from 17" July to 29" July 2023 and submit their inspection report by 31" July, 2023

This issues with the approval of competent authority

Encl: Annexure "I"- List of STCs for Inspection

Annexure "II" STC Inspection Proforma

Mohindu Pal

(Mohinder Pal)
Deputy Director of Education
Samagra Shiksha-Delhi
Date: 30/06/2-3

F.No. (DE) 29(3)/SSI 695-709

#### Copy to:-

- Director (MCD) Education Department 15<sup>th</sup> floor E-I Block Dr. S.P. Mukherjee Civic Centre JLN Marg New Delhi-110002
- 2. Director (New Delhi Municipal Council).
- 3. Director (DCB).
- 4. DDE-SS
- 5. All District DDEs/DPOs
- 6. PS to Secretary (Education), Old Secretariat, Delhi
- 7. PS to Director (Education), Old Secretariat, Delhi.
- 8. PA to SPD-SS
- 9. FCA-SS
- 10. All District, Sr. AO/AO/AAO
- 11. All DURCCs.
- 12. All CRCCs, through DURCCs
- 13. All HoS, (DoE, MCDs, NDMC, DCB) through Website.
- 14. S.O (IT) to upload on the Education Website.
- 15. Guard File.

Mohindu Pal

(Mohinder Pal) Deputy Director of Education Samagra Shiksha-Delhi

# List of the STCs for inspection in the month of July , 2023 $\,$

S. No District		STC ID	STC Name & Address	Department (DoE/MCD/ DCB/NDMC	Shift of STC (Morning/Evening)	
1	East	1002007	SBV East Vinod Nagar	DOE	Evening	
2	East	1002027	SKV Dallupura	DOE	Morning	
3	East	1002369	SBV J J Colony Khichripur	DOE	Evening	
4	East	1002189	S CO ED SSS I P Ext	DOE	Morning	
5	East	1002192	RSBV NO 1 Shakarpur	DOE	Evening	
6	East	1002196	RSKV NO 1 Shakarpur	DOE	Morning	
7	East	1002196	RSKV NO 1 Shakarpur	DOE	Morning	
8	East	1002350	GOVT CO ED SS Khichripur			
9				DOE	Morning	
	East	1002362	GBSSS Vasundhra enclave	DOE	Evening	
10	Central	2160038	MCPS Joshi Road	MCD	Morning	
11	Central	2161083	MCPS (Co-Ed) Jhandewalan (Centre-1)	MCD	Morning	
12	Central	2161083	MCPS (Co-Ed) Jhandewalan (Centre-2)	MCD	Morning	
13	N/W A	1253043	Npv girls azadpur village	MCD	Morning	
14	N/W A	1253063	Mcps Coed Gandhi Vihar Delhi -110009	MCD	Morning	
15	N/W A	1253095	M.C.P.Co-ed School Dheerpur	MCD	Morning	
16	N/W A	1253102	Mcps Coed S/S Vijay Nagar Delhi -110009	MCD	Morning	
17	N/W A	1253408	MCPS Boys lal bagh new -II azadpur	MCD	Evening	
18	N/W A	125304401	Mcps Azad Pur Village II	MCD	Evening	
19	N/W A	125304402	Mcps Azad Pur Village II	MCD	Evening	
20	N/W A	1253049	MCPS Bharola Village	MCD	Morning	
21	N/W A	1253053	MCPS, Sarai Pipal Thala -1	MCD	Morning	
22	N/W-B	1354148			Evening	
	-		MCPS A-2 Ashok Vihar Phase-	North DMC		
23	N/W- B	1354150	MCPS Wazirpur Village	North DMC	Morning	
24	N/W-B	1354140	MCPS Co-ed Satyawati Nagar	North DMC	Morning	
25	N/W-B	1354134	MCPS JJ New Ist Wazirpur	North DMC	Morning	
26	N/W-B	1354411	MCPS girls C Bock Ind.	North DMC	General	
27	N/W-B	1354001	MCPS Ashok Park Main	North DMC	Morning	
28	N/W- B	1354049	MCPS GP- Block Pitampura	North DMC	Morning	
29	N/W-B	1354052	MCPS LU Block Pitampura	North DMC	Morning	
30	North	1207009	SBV Burari	DOE	Evening	
31	North	1207036	SKV Burari	DOE	Morning	
32	North	1253025	NDMC Primary School Burari	MCD	Morning	
33	North	1253027	MCD Sant Nagar -I	MCD	Morning	
34	North	1253030	MCD Mukundpur - I (A)	MCD	Morning	
35	North East	1105236	SKV Buland Masjid Shastri	DOE	Morning	
36	North East	1105236	SKV Buland Masjid Shastri	DOE	Morning	
37	North East	1105242	SBV Buland Masjid Shashtri	DOE	Evening	
38	North East	1106011	GBSSS New Seemapuri	DOE	Evening	
	North East	1106011	SKV New Seemapuri	DOE	Morning	
39		1106119	GBSSS 'A' Block Nand Nagri	DOE	Evening	
40	North East North East	1106025	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya C-Block, Dilshad	DOE	Morning	
42	North East	1106002	GBSSS C Block Dilshad	DOE	Evening	
43	South	1959108	SDMC Pry (Girls) No.1, Deoli,New Delhi. (1959108)	SDMC	Morning	
44	South	1959006	SDMC (Boys) hauz Rani (Hindi),Malviya Nagar, New Delhi.(1959006)	SDMC	Morning	
45	South	1959033	SDMC Pry. School, Begumpur,New Delhi-	SDMC	Morning	
46	South	1959103	NPV Boys No.1, Tigri Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sec-1	SDMC	Evening	
47	South	1959007	SDMC School, Hauz Rani (Udru), Malviya Nagar, New Delhi (1959007)	SDMC	Morning	
48	South East	195812401	SDMC MEETAPUR EXT -I	MCD	Morning	
49	South East		SDMC MEETAPUR EXT -I	MCD	Evening	
50	South East	+	SDMC MOLAR BAND-I	MCD	Morning	
	1	195812701	SDMC MOLAR BAND-II	MCD	Evening	

52	South East	195812201	SDMC PRATIBHA VIDAYALYA	MCD	Morning
		105010000	(GIRLS)MEETHAPUR SDMC PRATIBHA	MCD	Morning
53	South East	195812202	1	WOD	•
			VIDAYALYA		
			(GIRLS)MEETHAPUR	MCD	Evening
54	South East	195812501	SDMC ORY BOYS	WICD	2.009
			MEETHAOUR EXT(1958125)	MCD	Evening
55	South East	195812502	SDMC ORY BOYS	MCD	2.4019
			MEETHAOUR EXT(1958125)	DOE	evening
56	South East	1925400	GGSSS No.4 Molarband		Morning
57	South East	195809901	MCD Pry Girl No-2	MCD	Wildining
			Tughlakabad Extension		MORNING
58	SW-A	2160023	NDMC UTKRISHT	MCD	MOKINING
			VIDYALAYA KRISHI KUNJ		MODNING
59	SW-A	2160025	MCPS DASGHARA -1	MCD	MORNING
00			GIRLS(2160025) NEW DELHI		
			110012		
60	SW-A	2160029	NPVJJCAMP NARAINA I	MCD	MORNING
61	SW-A	2160030	NPVJJCAMP NARAINA II	MCD	EVENING
62	SW-B	1757118	MCD Primary Co-Ed School	MCD	Morning
63	SW-B		Khaira, Najafgarh	MCD	Morning
64	SW-B	1757121	MCD Primary Boys Old	MCD	Evening
04	SVV-D	1/3/121	Roshanpura		
05	CVA/ D	4757407	MCD Primary School (Girls)	MCD	Morning
65	SW-B	1757127	MCD Primary School (Siris)  MCD Primary Girls School	MCD	Morning
66	SW-B	1757154	Vashist Park New Delhi-	WIOD	
	21112	1757100	Nigam Pratibha Vidyalaya	MCD	Evening
67	SW-B	1757162		WOD	
			(Boys)Mahavir Enclave-II/III,		
	ļ	1550010	New Delhi	MCD	Morning
68	West A	1556040	SMDC Primary Tihar village	WICD	11101111119
			Centre-1	MCD	Morning
69	West A	1556040	SMDC Primary Tihar village	MCD	Wildining
			Centre-2	MCD	Morning
70	West A	1556050	Nigam Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-	MCD	Widining
			ed), Mukerjee Park, New Delhi	B0F	Marring
	West A	1514018	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	DOE	Morning
71			Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-18		
71			ASHOK Hagar, Hew Dellin To		
71 72	West A	1514018	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	DOE	Morning
	West A	1514018	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-		
	West A	1514018 1514017	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	DOE	Morning Morning
72		1514017	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas	DOE	Morning
72			Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas Puri MCPS BOYS SCHOOL		
72 73	West A	1514017	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas Puri MCPS BOYS SCHOOL JWALAPURI A-II	DOE	Morning Evening
72 73 74	West A	1514017	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas Puri MCPS BOYS SCHOOL	DOE	Morning
72 73	West A WEST B	1514017 1556375 1556376	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas Puri MCPS BOYS SCHOOL JWALAPURI A-II MCPSB1JWALAPURi	DOE MCD MCD	Morning  Evening  MORNING
72 73 74	West A WEST B	1514017 1556375	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas Puri MCPS BOYS SCHOOL JWALAPURI A-II MCPSB1JWALAPURi  Mcd primary school (boys),	DOE	Morning Evening
72 73 74 75	West A WEST B WEST B	1514017 1556375 1556376	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas Puri MCPS BOYS SCHOOL JWALAPURI A-II MCPSB1JWALAPURi  Mcd primary school (boys), jwala puri camp no-5, new	MCD MCD	Morning  Evening  MORNING  Evening
72 73 74 75 76	West A WEST B WEST B WEST B	1514017 1556375 1556376	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas Puri MCPS BOYS SCHOOL JWALAPURI A-II MCPSB1JWALAPURi  Mcd primary school (boys),	DOE MCD MCD	Morning  Evening  MORNING
72 73 74 75	West A WEST B WEST B	1514017 1556375 1556376 1556378	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas Puri MCPS BOYS SCHOOL JWALAPURI A-II MCPSB1JWALAPURi  Mcd primary school (boys), jwala puri camp no-5, new Mcd primary school (girls),	MCD MCD	Morning  Evening  MORNING  Evening
72 73 74 75 76 77	West A WEST B WEST B WEST B	1514017 1556375 1556376 1556378 1556379	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas Puri MCPS BOYS SCHOOL JWALAPURI A-II MCPSB1JWALAPURi  Mcd primary school (boys), jwala puri camp no-5, new Mcd primary school (girls), jwala puri camp no-5, new	MCD MCD	Morning  Evening  MORNING  Evening  Morning
72 73 74 75 76	West A WEST B WEST B WEST B	1514017 1556375 1556376 1556378	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas Puri MCPS BOYS SCHOOL JWALAPURI A-II MCPSB1JWALAPURi  Mcd primary school (boys), jwala puri camp no-5, new Mcd primary school (girls), jwala puri camp no-5, new MCD Primary School (Co-ed)	MCD MCD MCD MCD	Morning  Evening  MORNING  Evening
72 73 74 75 76 77	West A WEST B WEST B WEST B WEST B	1514017 1556375 1556376 1556378 1556379 1556007	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas Puri MCPS BOYS SCHOOL JWALAPURI A-II MCPSB1JWALAPURi  Mcd primary school (boys), jwala puri camp no-5, new Mcd primary school (girls), jwala puri camp no-5, new MCD Primary School (Co-ed) C-2, Janak Puri, New Delhi.	MCD MCD MCD MCD MCD MCD	Morning  Evening  MORNING  Evening  Morning  General
72 73 74 75 76 77	West A WEST B WEST B WEST B	1514017 1556375 1556376 1556378 1556379	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas Puri MCPS BOYS SCHOOL JWALAPURI A-II MCPSB1JWALAPURi  Mcd primary school (boys), jwala puri camp no-5, new Mcd primary school (girls), jwala puri camp no-5, new MCD Primary School (Co-ed) C-2, Janak Puri, New Delhi. Mcd primary school	MCD MCD MCD MCD	Morning  Evening  MORNING  Evening  Morning
72 73 74 75 76 77	West A WEST B WEST B WEST B WEST B	1514017 1556375 1556376 1556378 1556379 1556007	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Ashok Nagar, New Delhi- SKV District Centre Vikhas Puri MCPS BOYS SCHOOL JWALAPURI A-II MCPSB1JWALAPURi  Mcd primary school (boys), jwala puri camp no-5, new Mcd primary school (girls), jwala puri camp no-5, new MCD Primary School (Co-ed) C-2, Janak Puri, New Delhi.	MCD MCD MCD MCD MCD MCD	Morning Evening MORNING Evening Morning General

### STC INSPECTION PROFORMA

SI	PECIAL TRAINING CE	NTRE						7 E.	
Sc	chool Name							* -	
So	chool ID								÷
3 M	lanagement								
4 D	District								
6 h	No. of times DURCC has visited the STC No. of times CRCC has visited the STC Zone(DoE)								
1	Zone(DMC, If								
8	Management is DMC) Total No. of STCs in								
	School							070	
3 [	STC RECORD	STO	: 1	STO	2	STC	3	STC	4
	Level-Pri/Upper Pri- (P/UP)								
4	Date & No. of Sanction Order		·			,			
, [	OoSC RECORD	Previous Session	Current Session	Previous Session	Current Session	Previous Session	Current Session	Previous Session	Current Session
, I	Total enrolled								
2	Continued								y a
3	Fresh								
4	Mainstreamed								
·	ENTITLEMENTS	Provided	Not Provided	Provided	Not Provided	Provided	Not Provided	Provided	Not Provided
1	Textbooks								
2	Uniform								
3	Mid Day Meal		- 4						
4	EVS Kits								
5	EVS Calendar								
6	Bridge Course Material								
E	INFRASTRUCTURE	Available	Functional	Available	Functional	Available	Functional	Available	Function
4	Dedicated Room for								
1	STC Lighting facility								
2	Fans								
3	Cross Ventilation								
4	Storage space for								
5 6	TLMs Black/Green Board				-				
7	Seating Arrangement- Desks/Mats-(D/M)								

GYAN LOK-Yes/ No-(Y/N) If Yes, Year Heads under Gyan Lok Yes No Yes No Yes No No Yes for session 2018-19 K-Yan(1)/OHP Computer with Printer b Scanner (1) and Dongal Smart LED TV Educational Kits **Excursion Trip** Abacus(1 per child) Alimrah (1) Bag with attached table, water bottle& tiffin Yoga Mats TLM Curtains and Curtains rods Display/bulletin board(1 per centre) Green Board/Black Board at ground level Musical Instruments Board games and sports items Wall clock(1 per centre) Heads under Gyan Lok No Yes No Yes Yes No No Yes for session 2019-20 **Educational** kits Abacus (1 per child) b TLM Display/bulletin board (1 per centre Green Board/Blackboard at Musical instruments

2

/ g	Board games and sports items										
h	Computer with printer, Scanner (1) and Dongle										
	Smart LED TV								Not		
ł	RECORD	Maintained	Not Maintained	Maintained	Not Maintained	Maintained	Not Maintained	Maintained	Maintained		
- 1	MAINTENANCE - (M/NM)										
1	Admission Register										
2	Prayas Register										
3	Teacher's Diary										
<i>1</i>	Offline student data										
5	Assessment Record										
6	Mainstreaming Record										
7	Stock Registers										
8	Paste File										
9	Distribution Record/Issue Record										
н	STC TEACHER										
1	Name										
2	Qualification						,				
3	Date of Initial Joining										
4	Contact no.										
5	Trainings attended										
ı	ACADEMICS										
1	Lesson Plan		Prepared					Not Prepared			
2	Teachers Diary update		Updated				Not updated				
3	No. of students present										
4	Engagement of children (Methodology used)										
5	Use of TLM										
6	Evaluation of work assigned to children										
7	Teacher pupil interaction										
8	Remedial work										
9	Any specify areas for improvement										
10	Assessment done or not										

G

Part-J:SUGGESTIONS & REMARKS of HoS  Suggestions and remarks of HoS for STC
b. Suggestions and remarks of HoS for STC Teacher
c. Suggestions and remarks of HoS for CRCC

Signature

Name & Designation

## Part-K: OBSERVATION & RECOMMENDATION

Observations and Recommendations of Inspection Team	
· ·	

Signature of the Inspecting Team:

1. Signature

Name & Designation

3. Signature Name & Designation

2. Signature
Name & Designation

4. Signature Name & Designation

5. Signature

Name & Designation